LAMBDA HSeries
Installation Instructions – H Series
** Important Note
Before connecting AC power to the H Series, please verify that the power transformer is
correctly terminated as detailed section 6.  Failure to do so could damage the power
supply.
Installation
1) Power Supply Terminals

Under all conditions, removal of input power is necessary to reset the OVP.
9) CE Marking
The CE Marking on the product is applied to show conformance to the requirements
outlined in the European Union’s Low Voltage Directive [72/73/EEC] are amended
by the CE Marking Directive [93/68/EEC] in that is compliant with EN60950.
LAMBDA HSeries
H Series Selector Guide
Output Voltage (V) Output Current (A) Max Output
Power (W)
Model Case Size AC Input Fusing
50oC 60oC 70oC 110V 230V
Single Output Models
5 3 2.1 1.2 15 HSB 5-3-OVP A 0.5A 0.25A
5 6 4.2 2.4 30 HSC5-6-OVP B 1.5A 0.5A
5 9 6.3 3.6 45 HSN5-9-OVP C 1.5A 0.75A
5 12 8.4 4.8 60 HSD-5-12-OVP I 2.0A 1.0A
12 1.7 1.2 0.7 20.4 HSB-12-1.7 A 0.5A 0.25A
12 3.4 2.4 1.4 40.8 HSC-12-3.4 B 1.5A 0.5A
12 5.1 3.6 2 61.2 HSN-12-5.1 C 1.5A 0.75A
15 1.5 1.1 0.6 22.5 HSB-15-1.5 A 0.5A 0.25A
15 3 2.1 1.2 45 HSC-15-3 B 1.5A 0.5A
15 4.5 3.2 1.8 67.5 HSN-15-4.5 C 1.5A 0.75A
15 6 4.2 2.4 90 HSD-15-6 I 2.0A 1.0A
24 1.2 0.8 0.5 28.8 HSB-24-1.2 A 0.5A 0.25A
24 2.4 1.7 1 57.6 HSC-24-2.4 B 1.5A 0.5A
24 3.6 2.5 1.4 86.4 HSN-24-3.6 C 1.5A 0.75A
24 4.8 3.4 1.9 115.2 HSD-24-4.8 I 2.0A 1.0A
28 1 0.7 0.4 28 HSB-28-1.0 A 0.5A 0.25A
28 2 1.4 0.8 56 HSC-28-2.0 B 1.5A 0.5A
28 3 2.1 1.2 84 HSN-28-3.0 C 1.5A 0.75A
28 4 2.8 1.6 112 HSD-28-4.0 I 2.0A 1.0A
Dual Output Models
0.8 1.0/0.8 0.7/0.56 0.4/0.32 24 HDA-12-15 H 1.0A 0.5A
-0.8 1.0/0.8 0.7/0.56 0.4/0.32
0.8 1.8/1.5 1.26/1.05 0.72/0.6 40 HDB-12-15 D 1.0A 0.5A